



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD Monday, June 1, 2020

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING

PLACE OF MEETING: City Hall, City Commission Chambers

100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

TIME OF MEETING: 5:00 P.M.

The Historic Preservation Board Meeting previously scheduled for Monday, Monday, June 1, 2020, has been canceled in an effort to take proactive measures in response to COVID-19. The City of Fort Lauderdale has issued a declaration of emergency regulations that only allow meetings of the Planning and Zoning Board, advisory boards, committees, and working groups to be scheduled and conducted on a limited basis to the extent such advisory board, quasi-judicial board, committee, or working group's advice, consent, or decision is necessary and required for the function of the City Commission. At this time, items to be heard by the Historic Preservation Board are not necessary or required for the function of the City Commission. The City will continue to assess the situation and make changes as necessary to protect our community members, visitors, and employees.

The next Historic Preservation Board Meeting is scheduled to take place on Monday, July 6, 2020.

If you have any questions, please contact Trisha Logan, Historic Preservation Planner, Historic Preservation Board Liaison at (954) 828-7101 or tlogan@fortlauderdale.gov.

Special Notes:

PLEASE NOTE THAT TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION BETWEEN MEMBERS OF THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD IS PROHIBITED BY SUNSHINE LAW. PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO ANY BOARD MEMBER. ALL DISCUSSIONS ON ITEMS RELATIVE TO THE AGENDA SHOULD TAKE PLACE AT SCHEDULED BOARD MEETINGS.

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the meetings or reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's office at (954) 828-5002 and arrangements will be made to provide these services for you.

